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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20936
AFFIDAVIT OF ROBERT HELBING

Robert Helbing, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

il, My name is Robert Helbing. I work for MRC Energy Company, an affiliate of
Matador Production Company (“Matador”), as a landman.

2. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
axpert witness in petroleum land matters. My credentials as a petroleum landman have been
accepted by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the application filed by Matador in this case, and I am familiar
with the status of the lands in the subject area.

4. Matador is seeking an Order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Wolfcamp
formation underlying a standard 480-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the
NE/4 of Section 29 and the E/2 of Section 20, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

5. The spacing unit will be dedicated to the proposed initial Betty Jones Com #203H
well (API No. pending) to be horizontally drilled from a surface location in the NE/4 SW/4 (Unit
K) of Section 29, to a bottom hole location in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B) of Section 20.

6. Matador Exhibit A-1 contains a draft Form C-102 for the proposed initial well.
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proposed pooled parties before the Division enters an order, I will let the Division know that
Matador is no longer seeking to pool those parties.

16.  Matador has made an estimate of overhead and administrative costs for drilling and
producing the proposed well. It is $8,000/month while drilling, and $800/month while producing.
These costs are consistent with what other operators are charging in this area for these types of
wells. Matador respectfully requests that these administrative and overhead costs be incorporated
into the order entered by the Division.

17.  Iprovided the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP a list of names and addresses for
the parties that Matador is seeking to pool. In compiling these notice lists, Matador conducted a
diligent search of all public records in the county where the proposed well is located and of
phone directories, including computer searches.

18. Matador Exhibits A-1 through A-5 were either prepared by me or compiled

under my direction and supervision.
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Disiciet )
1635 N Frenoh Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (375) 393.6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

Distrigt 1]
A1l 5 Fimi St Arlesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 7481283 Fax; (575) 748-9720

1000 Rio Brazos Rosd, Aziec, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

Distrigy 1V
12108 St Frencis Dr, Sants Fe, NM 87505
Phone; (505) 476-3460 Tex: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

1220 South St. F
Santa Fe, NM

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

rancis Dr.
87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[:] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number “pool Code “Pool Name
Property Code SProperty Name TWell Number
BETTY JONES 298-22S-27E RB 203H
'OGRID No, *Operator Name *Llevalion
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3155’
105 urface Location
UL or lut no, Sectlon | Tawnship Rnange, Lot 1dn Feef from (he Norih/Sovth line Feet [rom the Enst/Wes( (In¢ County
K 29 | 22-S |27-E - 1639’ SQUTH 2733’ EAST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot nn. Section] Township Hong Lot W L'eel from ihe Nurth/South tine Feet from Ihe Emt/Weat Hne Covnly
B 20 | 22-8 |27-E - 240’ NORTH 1998’ EAST EDDY
"Dedicated Acres Bointor Infll HConnolidntion Code YQsifer No.
480

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or 4 non-standard unit has been approved by the division,

JJO"EI"”’"”’rt,ﬁ/”,h’(

Gt |

1§30
i 109

§

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=§38396
Y=503705

'TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby coviify that the infmrmation confoined harein ie Inui and complrly
o the best qf iy knewlvége and belwf, and thal ihis organizatim miher
suns 0 working wirest av unleased mineral interest in the lond nsfudhng
ke proposed bollom holu sralan ar has a ight iy dritl thi well af (his
Iocadion pursuant 1o @ conlrant with an ewner of vuch o mineral or
working (nferesf. v lo o volunfory povling agreemmt or o compulsury
pooling evder huveigfore onlered by (he division

Slgnature Dote

Prinled Noms

E-mall Addram

/ |
"
TSTPERFORATIONFORT [, | % LAT. N 32 3647388
NEWMEXICOEAST |/ | N LonG:w 104.2089514
NAD 1927 b Y NAD 1983
X=536396 i | y X=576577
i Y=503615 1 S y ¥=503765
TATEIT IO [T Al waT:N 323848572
LONG: W 1042080510 |ff | ¥ Al LoNG.:w 104209453
NAD 1983 /AL | y
X=579578 /18 / ‘
Y=503675 7. | / :
ATNg2asee008 |7 IR f, |
LonG. w0235 | | 7 .
19 | 20 f ! 20 21 .
30|29 ’S; i\ 297 28 '
/]
SURFACE LOCATION 7 q y R il
NEW MEXICO EAST ‘ y 1\ / e
NAD 1927 AT y
s . AR y X=538414
A —_ / V2496278
! ) ) A N3
LAT.: N 32.3606163 YN\ o LONG.: W 1042080212
LONG.: W 104.2114189 , Ve ¥ e
o) Lssqtamritizssiisid X=579585
é::;ggg: g AZ= 2820 Y=u495337
e e / 18527 LAT.: N 32.3644383
" LONG.: W 104.2094231
LONG.: W 104.2119208 2733 =
P 1
|
|
|

1BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

} hereby certify thol the wall loration shown on (his
plat was ploited from field noles of actual surveys

made by we or under my superuision, and thal the
same is (rue lo lhe lesl of my belief.
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10.

EXHIBIT A-4

Betty Jones Com #203H

Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

Camarie Oil & Gas, LLC

Ross Duncan Properties, LL.C

Big Three Energy Group, LLC
Featherstone Development Corporation
Prospector, LLC

Xplor Resources, LLC

Valspark Oil & Gas, LLC

Amanda L. Jones

Kathryn E. Wilks

Tommy Phipps and Werta J. Phipps, Trustees of the Phipps Living Trust dated October

13, 2009
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MRC Permian Company

One Lincoin Centre « 5400 LBI Freeway * Suite 1500 » Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.629.2163 « Fax 972.371.5201
rhelbing@matadorresources.com

Robert Helbing
Landman

September 3, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Marathon Qil Permian, LLC
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, TX 77056

Attn: Clayton Rule

Re: Matador Production Company — Betty Jones Com 203H (the “Well”)
Participation Proposal
Sections 29 & 20, Township 22 South, Range 27 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company’s Betty Jones Com
203H, located in Sections 29 & 20, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, 10 the

Wolfcamp formation.
In connection with the above, please note the following:

e  The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $8,718,669 as found
on the enclosed AFE dated May 7, 2019.

e The proposed Well will be drilled from a legal location with a surface hole located in the NE/4SW/4
of Section 29, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. The proposed bottom
hole of the subject Well will be a legal location in the NW/4NE/4 of Section 20, Township 22 South,

Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

e The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation. We plan to drill the Well
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~8,900” TVD) to a Total Measured Depth of approximatety 16,500
resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 7,000°.

MRC reserves the right to modify the Jocations and drilling plans described above in order to address
topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such

modifications.

Marathon Oil Permian, LLC will own an approximate 0.0811198 working interest in the Well, subject to title
verification.



MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN CENTRE « 5400 LBJ FREEWAY « SUITE 1500 » DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (972) 874-6200 - Fax (372} 71-5201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: May 7, 2019 AFENO.:
WELL NAME: Batty Jones Com 203H FIELD: Purple Sage
LOCATION: Section 20820-225-27E MDITVD: 16500'/8800
COUNTYISTATE: Eddy LATERAL LENGTH: about 7000'
MRC Wi
GEOLOGIC TARGET: Wolleamp
REMARKS: Tanlh ann lote a tal wppar Woll: with 34 stages
DRILLING COMPLETICN PRODUCTION FACILITY TOTAL
INTANGIBELE COSTS CQOSTS COSTS COs1S COSTS COsSTS
Tana 1 Logni 1 Reguiatory THeo % s v H VB5,000
Locatlan, Surveys & Damages 155500 13,000 4,000 35,000 a5
Crilling 734,000 TILEC0
Cementing & Float Equlp 204,000 204,000
Legglng [ Formallon Evaluatian . 5,500 6,500
Mud Logging 15,505 16,500
Mud Circulation System E_B,E—
Mud & Chemicals 114,605 50,000 64,629
Mud / Waslewater Disposal TR - - 55600
Freight / Transporiation FolEv 36,000 50,000
Rig Supervision / Engineering V320 52.400 5400 18.000 T
Orill Blts —  #row 8705
Fuel & Power 117000 E VAT
Water 0050 505,000 - e G
Drlg & Completion Overhead T1.250 19,000 - 30.250
Plugping & Abandonmunt . B
Diraclional Drilling, Surveys 162,000 192 (00
Complstion Unit, Swab, GTL . 141,000 15,000 195.500
Perforating, Wireline, Slickiine - 732,500 - PEFRTI
High Prassura Pump Truck : GE000 B 57000
Sumutation - F.102.000 262000
Stimulation Flowheck & Disp - 12,400 70000 FLEEL
Insurance Jogsa 30.560
Labor TA7.000 33,250 25.000 100,750
Rental - Surface Equipment R 233,650 120,000 = WIS
Renlal - Dawnhole Equlpment S0 55.000 - 10
Rental - Living Quarters 5950 34,430 12.000 103, 120
Coniingency 127,304 156,713 16,940 i
Operations Center FINLL 24,180
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,600,027 3,894,841 460,320 53,000 1314810
BRILLING COMPLETION PROOUCTION FACILITY TOTAL
TANGIELE COSTS COSTS COsTS COSTS COSTS COSTS
Burtace Gasing I TI0 [ 5 1 710
Intermediate Caslng U538 V5.2
Drliling Liner T Tea e
Production Casing A AT
Production Liner - -
Tubing - 53,400 53,400
Wellhead 30.001) 30,000 110,000
Packaers, Linar Hangers - 3,400 10,000 90.400
Tanks - 32,000 32,000
Productian Vessels 57 000 27.0C0 a4 00
Flow Lines LR 5 06,000
Rod string . . -
Artificlal LIt Equipmont 20.000 20,000
Compressor - 30,000 30,000
Installation Costs . A0YLC 40,000
Surfsce Pumps - 2.500 2,500
Mon-contrallable Surface - - B
Non-coatrallable Downhole 2
Downhale Pumps E
L & Motar - 12.500 44,500 97,000
Gas Conditioning / Dehydration 3 5 -
Intercannecling Facllity Plping - 70,G01 70,000
Gathering ! Bulk Lines - 3 .
Valves, Dumps, Conlrollers 4,000 6,000 10,000
Tank / Facility Conlainment - 10,000 10.000
Flare Stack 17,500 17,500
Eleclrical / Grounding 10,000 ([T
Communicationa } SCADA . - -
Instrumentaton / Safaty \5 00D 40,000 55,000
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 852,058 80,400 A01.9a0 359,500 1,803,855
TOTAL COSTS > 3.550,886 3,975,243 770,240 422,500 6.716.068
PREPARED 8Y MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Orilling Engineer:  Blake dennas Asset Manager - WiONM Y TE&
Complelions Engineer: Garrett Hunt [
Production Englneer: Zon Wosnes
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Execulive VP, COOICFO \/P - Res Engineering VP - Driling
DEL MR BG
Execulive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
) iF
Presidenl
TVH
NON QRERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Waorking interest '[F/,,); Tax ID:
Signad by: Dale
Title: Appraval: You No  {mark ane)

LI NENE

R

AFE - Version 3




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20936

AFFIDAVIT OF DAN BRUGIONI

Dan Brugioni, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

1. My name is Dan Brugioni. I work for MRC Energy Company, an affiliate of
Matador Production Company (“Matador™), as a geologist.

2. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum geology. My credentials as a petroleum geologist have been accepted
by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the application filed by Matador in this case, and I have
conducted a geologic study of the lands in the subject area.

4. The target interval for the Betty Jones Com #203H well is the Wolfcamp
formation.

ik Matador Exhibit B-1 is a locator map. The horizontal spacing unit for the
proposed well is identified by the yellow box inside the outer red boundary.

6. Matador Exhibit B-2 is a subsea structure map that I prepared for the top of the
Wolfcamp formation. The contour interval is 50 feet. The structure map shows the Wolfcamp
formation gently dipping to the southeast. The structure appears consistent across the proposed
wellbore path. I do not observe any faulting, pinchouts, or other geologic impediments to

horizontal drilling.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. B
Case No. 20936
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Hearing Date: December 12, 2019



Approving Matador’s application will be in the best interest of conservation, the prevention of
waste, and protection of correlative rights.
15. Matador Exhibits B-1 through B-4 were cither prepared by me or compiled under

my direction and supervision.



Case No, 20936
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR
PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR
COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20936
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE 3 >
Kaitlyn A. Luck, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Matador Production

Company, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced

Application has been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

Kaitlyn A. Luck

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 11th day of December, 2019 by Kaitlyn

A. Luck.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

A/mﬁg wloec 12,2623 Carla Garcia
&Y=/ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Expires: M e v e \ & aa EB

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C
Case No. 20936
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: December 12, 2019



" Ad G. Ranki
HO LLAND& HARTw ﬁ] Phoanr(:'(505) 9?33—4::211

4 Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

November 20, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy
County, New Mexico.
Betty Jones Com #203H well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before a
Division Examiner on December 12, 2019 and the status of the hearing can be monitored
through the Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. Division hearings
will commence at 8:15 a.m. in Porter Hall at the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are
not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Robert Helbing, at (972) 629-2163 or
rhelbing(@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

Adam G. Rankin
Q—(LATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

T505.988.4421 F505.983.6043

Alask
110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849 s mg:g;a waa?hm gton, D
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 Idaho NEiNssica Wyoming

www.hollandhart.com



= UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE o
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

MRC - Betty Jones 203H
Case No. 20936
CM# 83379.0001

Type of Mail

59 LO T "Z(?‘EBCT@’:Z )

Shipment Date:

Shipped From:

Name:
Address:
City:
State:

ipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

11/20/2019

HOLLAND & HART LLP

110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

SANTA FE

NM ZIP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International”

Other 17
Total 17

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

BEWN =

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

NOV 210 701
\ /
9275 0901 1935 6200 0018 5244 98 I (|

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335



UNITED STATES
’ POSTAL SERVICE & : Firm !
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & hiart [LLF O Adult S'g ature ReZtricted Delivery [0 Re i:tyered Mair i
u
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 'n v 9 Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if issued as an international
O Certified Mail Restricted Defivery Merchandise CZZ{?Gat‘i of ”!a’/’”?th for "
. . ) additional copies of this receipt).
O Collect on Delivery (COD) OO Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail [ Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage| (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Sender
Fee COD
9. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7624 66 Ross Duncan Properties LLC PO BOX 647 Arlesia NM 88211 0.50 3.50
(]
=
10. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7624 75 Blg Thres Enargy Group LLC PO BOX 429 Raswell NM 86202 0.50 3.50 >I
=
o
o
P
11. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7624 82 Featherstone Development Corporalion PO BOX 429 Roswell NM 88202 0.50 3.50 d
[Ty
>
-
[«H]
>
12. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7624 99 Prospector LLC PO BOX 429 Roswell NM 88202 0.50 3.50 ;
[
(3]
T
)
13. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7625 05 Xplor Resources LLC 1104 N Shore Dr Carisbad NM 88220 0.50 3.50 3
R4
o
[«H]
14
14, 9214 8901 9403 8399 7625 12 Valspark Oil & Gas LLC 36 Pasitano Loop Raswall NM 88201 0.50 3.50 =
)
()
o
| "
3]
15. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7625 29 Amanda L Jones 2224 Sparrow Road Killeen TX 76542 0.50 3.50 S
o)
=
E
16. 9214 8901 9403 8399 7625 36 Kathryn E Wilks 5905 Greenmeadow Dr Argyle TX 76226 0.50 3.50 ']
I
Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving‘employee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
17
PS Form 3877, Aprit 2015 (Page 2 of 3) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS priv

PSN 7530-02-000-9098



Carlsbad Current Argus.

FART CF THE LELA TOOAY SETWORE

Affidavit of Publication
Ad # 0003918116
This is not an invoice

DAVID WASHINGTON
110 NORTH GUADALUPE, SUITE 1 P

SANTA FE, NM 87504

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current Argus, a
newspaper published daily at the City of Carlsbad, in
said county of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of
general paid circulation in said county; that the same
is a duly qualified newspaper under the laws of the
State wherein legal notices and advertisements may
be published; that the printed notice attached hereto
was published in the regular and entire edition of said
newspaper and not in supplement thereof on the date
as follows, to wit:

November 27, 2019

Al Pl

Legal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn before me this November 27,

,M/ 4
AP

& state of WI, County of Brown W) 1,
NOTARY PUBLIC SA\NSSARG, ",
> @ --------- i @6\ ‘.
A2 § e RN
§ ...,- .&OTAR J/ '."‘ ’,:
My commission expires =i o FR-—
5. 3, == W=
Zop PUBLY 87
A NS
f// € 0 s
75 OF WSO
ﬂ;”““‘iNI}“\\\\

Ad # 0003918116

PO #: Betty jones

# of Affidavits : 1

This is not an invoice

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C1
Case No. 20936
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: December 12, 2019



a standard 480-acre horizontal
spacing unit comprised of the
NE/4 of Section 29 and the E/2 of
Section 20, Township 22 South,
Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy
County, New Mexico. The above-
referenced unit will be dedicat-
ed to the proposed Betty Jones
Com #203H well to be horizon-
tally drilled from a surface loca-
tion in the NE/4 SW/4 (Unit K) of
Section 29, to a bottom hole lo-
cation in the NW/4 NE/4 (Unit B)
of Section 20. The completed in-
terval for this well will comply
with the 330-foot setback re-
uirement contained in the Spe-
cial Rules for the Walfcamp Pur-
ple Sage Gas Pool. Also, to he
considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing the
wells, the allocation of the cost
thereof, as well as actual operat-
ing costs and charges for super-
vision, the designation of appli-
cant as operator, and a 200%
charge for risk involved in drill-
ing and completing the wells.
Said area is located near the city
of Carlsbad, New Mexico.
Current-Argus,
Legal ad #3918116,
Nov. 27, 2019



Exhibit “A”

Applicant: Matador Production Company
Operator: Matador Production Company (OGRID 228937)

Spacing Unit: Horizontal Gas

Building Blocks: Quarter Section Equivalent
Spacing Unit Size: 480 acres (more or less)
Orientation of Unit:  North/South

Spacing Unit Description:
NE/4 of Section 29 and the E/2 of Section 20. Township 22 South, Range 27 East. NMPM.
Eddy County, New Mexico

Pooling this Vertical Extent: Wolfcamp Formation
Depth Severance? (Yes/No): No

Pool: Purple Sage:Wolfcamp Gas (Pool code 98220)
Pool Spacing Unit Size: Quarter Sections

Governing Well Setbacks:  Special Rules for the Purple Sage Gas Pool Apply
Pool Rules: Purple Sage and Horizontal Well Rules
Proximity Tracts: No

Monthly charge for supervision: While drilling: $8000 While producing: $800
As the charge for risk, 200 percent of reasonable well costs.

Proposed Well:

Betty Jones Com Well No. 203H, API No. 30-015-pending

SHL: 1639 feet from the South line and 2733 feet from the East line,
(Unit K) of Section 29, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, NMPM.
BHL: 240 feet from the North line and 1998 feet from the East line,
(Unit B) of Section 20, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, NMPM.

Completion Target: Wolfcamp at approx 8900 feet TVD.
Well Orientation: South to North
Completion Location expected to be: standard

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. D
Case No. 20936
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: December 12, 2019



